142 RHS
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 15-Dec-14 1 Document Number: 28402
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial High Temperature Standard

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 142 series
470 μF / 25 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 10 mm x 12 mm; Form TFA
Ordering Code: MAL214236471E3
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 105 ºC
IL2 Max. leakage current after 2 min at UR = 10 V to 100 V
IL5 Max. leakage current after 5 min at UR = 200 V to 450 V
tan  Max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
105 ºC
(mA)
IL2
2 min
(μA)
tan
100 Hz
ORDERING CODE MAL2142...
BULK PACKAGING
TAPED AMMOPACK
LONG LEADS CUT LEADS
FORM
CA
F
(mm)
FORM
CB
F
(mm)
FORM
TNA
F
(mm)
FORM
TFA
F
(mm)
10
330 6.3 x 11 200 33 0.20 54331E3 2.5 - - 74331E3 2.5 34331E3 5.0
470 8 x 12 290 47 0.20 54471E3 3.5 - - 74471E3 3.5 34471E3 5.0
1000 10 x 12 460 100 0.20 54102E3 5.0 64102E3 5.0 - - 34102E3 5.0
2200 10 x 20 760 220 0.22 54222E3 5.0 64222E3 5.0 - - 34222E3 5.0
4700 12.5 x 25 1260 470 0.26 54472E3 5.0 64472E3 5.0 - - 34472E3 5.0
6800 16 x 25 1690 680 0.28 54682E3 7.5 64682E3 7.5 - - 34682E3 7.5
10 000 16 x 31 2120 1000 0.30 54103E3 7.5 64103E3 7.5 - - 34103E3 7.5
22 000 18 x 40 3100 2200 0.32 54223E3 7.5 64223E3 7.5 - - - -
16
100 5 x 11 110 16 0.16 55101E3 2.0 - - 75101E3 2.5 35101E3 5.0
220 6.3 x 11 190 35 0.16 55221E3 2.5 - - 75221E3 2.5 35221E3 5.0
330 8 x 12 270 53 0.16 55331E3 3.5 - - 75331E3 3.5 35331E3 5.0
470 10 x 12 370 75 0.16 55471E3 5.0 65471E3 5.0 - - 35471E3 5.0
1000 10 x 16 560 160 0.16 55102E3 5.0 65102E3 5.0 - - 35102E3 5.0
2200 12.5 x 20 920 352 0.18 55222E3 5.0 65222E3 5.0 - - 35222E3 5.0
3300 12.5 x 25 1170 528 0.20 55332E3 5.0 65332E3 5.0 - - 35332E3 5.0
4700 16 x 25 1480 752 0.22 55472E3 7.5 65472E3 7.5 - - 35472E3 7.5
6800 16 x 31 1930 1088 0.24 55682E3 7.5 65682E3 7.5 - - 35682E3 7.5